
2025 University of New Mexico Baseball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Mar 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-11   Home: 9-3   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 2-1   MW: 4-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 ORIACH, Jordy  . 3 9 8 22-22 88 25 35 10 2 7 28 70  . 7 9 5 14 3 12 1  . 4 9 1 1 0 1-2 17 0 0 1.000

15 WALKER, Khalil  . 3 7 9 23-23 87 19 33 8 5 2 13 57  . 6 5 5 4 3 7 0  . 4 2 1 1 2 2-3 47 0 1  . 9 7 9

24 WILLIAMS, Brodey  . 3 7 0 12-12 46 9 17 5 0 0 3 22  . 4 7 8 11 1 11 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 99 14 0 1.000

 9 MCALISTER, Josh  . 3 6 6 22-21 71 22 26 2 0 7 17 49  . 6 9 0 15 4 24 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 6-7 29 63 7  . 9 2 9

14 CARRIS, Akili  . 3 5 8 19-19 81 14 29 5 0 0 18 34  . 4 2 0 4 0 17 1  . 3 8 8 0 0 1-3 12 21 3  . 9 1 7

47 OTT, Ethan  . 3 3 3 19-19 75 19 25 7 1 4 22 46  . 6 1 3 8 4 22 2  . 4 1 1 3 0 0-0 158 9 0 1.000

 2 BRASS, Cooper  . 3 3 3 17-14 54 14 18 3 0 0 8 21  . 3 8 9 8 0 7 2  . 4 0 0 3 2 3-4 18 33 1  . 9 8 1

12 ASBY, Will  . 2 6 9 23-23 93 21 25 9 0 3 9 43  . 4 6 2 10 3 14 2  . 3 5 5 1 2 1-1 38 0 0 1.000

 3 WASLEFSKY, Karsen  . 2 3 8 18-17 63 10 15 3 1 1 15 23  . 3 6 5 4 1 11 0  . 2 9 4 0 1 2-4 19 48 4  . 9 4 4

--------------------

26 MANSY, Luke  . 3 8 5 12-2 13 3 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 4 6 2 4 3 1 0  . 5 7 1 1 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

48 NEIL, Andrew  . 3 8 1 11-4 21 5 8 1 0 3 8 18  . 8 5 7 0 4 7 0  . 4 6 2 1 0 0-0 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

29 HERD, Caleb  . 3 1 8 7-7 22 4 7 0 0 3 7 16  . 7 2 7 3 0 8 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 48 6 2  . 9 6 4

 4 WOOD, Tye  . 2 7 8 18-11 36 12 10 5 1 1 9 20  . 5 5 6 11 3 9 0  . 4 8 0 0 2 2-2 11 0 0 1.000

20 BANISTER, Luke  . 2 1 7 6-5 23 3 5 1 0 1 8 9  . 3 9 1 0 0 6 2  . 2 0 8 1 0 0-0 31 3 0 1.000

43 TRUJILLO, Gene  . 1 6 7 12-7 24 5 4 0 0 1 2 7  . 2 9 2 5 3 10 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 38 2 1  . 9 7 6

 5 MILLER, Shane  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 7 23 801 186 262 60 10 33 172 441  . 5 5 1 103 32 168 14  . 4 1 8 13 10 19-28 584 235 22  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 3 1 9 23 812 195 259 67 21 24 179 440  . 5 4 2 95 30 182 15  . 4 0 3 17 2 21-32 576 211 18  . 9 7 8

LOB - Team (197), Opp (177). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (17). IBB - Team (1), ORIACH, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 BARNHOUSE, Josh  3 . 8 0 2-0 13 0 0 0/1 0 23.2 23 10 10 3 17 7 4 1  . 2 5 8 0 0 0 2 0

39 CASTILLO, Ryan  6 . 1 1 3-2 6 6 1 0/0 0 28.0 37 22 19 9 28 11 1 2  . 3 1 9 3 2 0 1 0

33 PURSER, Daxton  6 . 4 6 1-2 8 2 0 0/1 1 23.2 22 17 17 10 38 7 1 4  . 2 4 2 4 1 0 2 0

31 PENGELLY, Dayne  7 . 1 8 1-0 7 7 0 0/1 0 26.1 35 24 21 18 23 8 1 1  . 3 1 8 1 5 0 2 0

 8 ALVAREZ, Diego  9 . 6 9 1-3 8 4 0 0/0 1 26.0 36 28 28 8 20 6 5 5  . 3 2 1 0 4 0 2 0

--------------------

23 CUNNINGHAM, Ty  2 . 4 5 1-1 8 0 0 0/1 4 14.2 8 4 4 10 12 3 0 0  . 1 5 7 0 1 0 0 1

 7 WHITE, Tommy  5 . 6 2 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 12 6 5 4 7 2 1 2  . 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0

27 LOPEZ, David  9 . 3 7 1-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 16.1 20 19 17 9 14 3 3 3  . 2 9 4 5 5 0 1 0

25 WISEMAN, Luke  9 . 5 3 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 13 7 6 3 8 3 1 0  . 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

13 ROMERO, Matt 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0

11 CORNELIUS, Matt 17.18 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 14 14 14 6 8 6 0 2  . 4 3 8 2 3 0 1 1

38 LEHMBECK, Blake 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 1 0

 6 MCBROOM, Brian 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

49 MESSMORE, Jack 18.62 0-1 6 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 21 22 20 7 5 5 4 1  . 4 4 7 2 1 1 4 0

42 BELL, Blake 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 MONTEFORTE, Presley 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

17 MOGEN, Cristian 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 5 5 0 1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

19 STILL, Justin 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  8 . 4 6 12-11 23 23 1 1/1 6 194.2 259 195 183 95 182 67 21 24  . 3 1 9 18 30 1 17 2

Opponents  7 . 9 7 11-12 23 23 0 2/2 2 192.0 262 186 170 103 168 60 10 33  . 3 2 7 22 32 2 13 10

PB - Team (4), BANISTER, L. 3, WILLIAMS, B. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (2), ALVAREZ, D. 1, CORNELIUS, M 1. SBA/ATT -

WILLIAMS, B. (11-15), BANISTER, L. (6-9), ALVAREZ, D. (6-8), HERD, C. (4-7), PENGELLY, D. (2-4), CASTILLO, R. (0-4), LOPEZ,

D. (2-3), WISEMAN, L. (3-3), BARNHOUSE, J (1-2), STILL, J. (2-2), MESSMORE, J. (2-2), ROMERO, M. (1-1), BELL, B. (1-1),

CORNELIUS, M (0-1), PURSER, D. (1-1).



2025 University of New Mexico Baseball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Mar 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

47 OTT, Ethan 167 158 9 0 1.000 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 WILLIAMS, Brodey 113 99 14 0 1.000 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 1 0

12 ASBY, Will 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 BANISTER, Luke 34 31 3 0 1.000 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 3 0

10 ORIACH, Jordy 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 WOOD, Tye 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 MILLER, Shane 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BARNHOUSE, Josh 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 LOPEZ, David 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

33 PURSER, Daxton 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

23 CUNNINGHAM, Ty 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 MANSY, Luke 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 CASTILLO, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 MCBROOM, Brian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 ROMERO, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

49 MESSMORE, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

25 WISEMAN, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

11 CORNELIUS, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 BRASS, Cooper 52 18 33 1  . 9 8 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 WALKER, Khalil 48 47 0 1  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 TRUJILLO, Gene 41 38 2 1  . 9 7 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 HERD, Caleb 56 48 6 2  . 9 6 4 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

 3 WASLEFSKY, Karsen 71 19 48 4  . 9 4 4 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 MCALISTER, Josh 99 29 63 7  . 9 2 9 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 CARRIS, Akili 36 12 21 3  . 9 1 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 ALVAREZ, Diego 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

48 NEIL, Andrew 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 PENGELLY, Dayne 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

17 MOGEN, Cristian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 LEHMBECK, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 MONTEFORTE, Presley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 STILL, Justin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 7 WHITE, Tommy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 BELL, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 841 584 235 22  . 9 7 4 18 21 11  . 6 5 6 4 0

Opponents 805 576 211 18  . 9 7 8 17 19 9  . 6 7 9 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


